Jerry Cameron

Public Sector Positions Held Community Service Positions Held Awards and Recognitions Received Published in Periodicals

Public Sector Executive Employed Positions Held

- Police Chief Irmo, South Carolina
- Police Chief Fernandina Beach, Florida
- Interim City Manager Fernandina Beach Florida
- Faculty Member Institute of Police Technology & Management, University of North Florida
- Assistant County Administrator St. Johns County, Florida
- County Administrator Flagler County, Florida

Service Positions Held

- President of Amelia Island Toastmasters Fernandina Beach, Florida
- President of Northeast Florida Police Chief's Association
- President of Sebastian Harbor Villas Condominium Association St. Augustine Florida
- President of St. Augustine South Improvement Association St. Augustine, Florida
- President of Hastings Rotary Club Hastings, Florida
- President of The Greater St. Augustine Republican Club
- Chairman of St. Johns County Republican Executive Committee
- Treasurer of Saint Johns County Civic Association Roundtable
- Member of Hastings Rotary Club
- Member of St. Augustine Rotary Club
- Member of Rotary Club of Flagler County
- Member of Board of Directors United Way of St. Johns County
- Member of Board of Trustees Florida Agricultural Museum
- Member of Flagler County Gun and Archery Club
- Member of St. Augustine Rod and Gun Club
- Member of St. Augustine-Palm Coast Navy League
- Member of International Association of Chiefs of Police
- Member of Florida Police Chief Association
- Member of the St. Johns County Planning and Zoning Agency
- Member of the Steering Committee of St. Johns Vision
- Member of Pedro Menendez School Advisory Council
- Member of the District Advisory Council for The St. Johns County School Board
- Member of the Southern Site Selection Committee for The St. Johns County School Board

Awards and Recognitions Received

- Resolution by the South Carolina Legislature for Outstanding Service to The Town of Irmo as its Police Chief
- Recognized by the Fernandina Beach City Commission for Outstanding Service as its Police Chief
- Resolution of the Flagler County Board County Commissioners for Leadership in Resolving Pressing Issues and Restoring Fiscal Stability
- Recognized by The National Society of The Daughters of The American Revolution for Outstanding Community Service
- Recognized by the Nassau County NAACP for Service to The Community
- Selected as 2019 Republican of The Year by the St. Johns County Republican Executive Committee
- Recognized by The St. Johns County Republican Executive Committee for Outstanding Leadership as Its Chairman
- Awarded by the Northeast Florida Regional Council the 2021 Regional Leadership Award
- Recognized by the Institute of Police Technology and Management for Service to the Institute and Dedication to Law Enforcement Training
- Graduate of the 150th Session of the FBI National Academy
- Recognized by the St. Johns County Veterans Council for Outstanding Service to Veterans
- Received the "Guardian De La Puerta" award from the City of St. Augustine's City Administration
- Certificate of Training in Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs by the Drug Enforcement Administration
- Certificates of Training in two Drug Enforcement (DEA) Professional Institutes
- Recognized for Establishing the Flagler County Leadership Academy, a Nationally Recognized Leadership Development Program

Published In

- "The Police Chief"
- "The Florida Police Chief"
- "Law & Order' magazine
- "FBI Bulletin"